CZ series
Chip Type, High Reliability.
Low temperature ESR specification.
Chip type, high temperature range, for +125°C use.
Added ESR specification after the test at -40°C.
Applicable to automatic mounting machine fed with carrier tape.
Compliant to the RoHS directive (2002/95/EC).
Specifications

Marking
After 2 minutes' application of rated voltage, leakage current is not more than 0.01CV or 3(µA), whichever is greater.
Type numbering system  (Example : 35V 47µF)
35
4
35
0.16
CAT.8100B
e-cj.pdf
CZ series
Dimensions
Frequency coefficient of rated ripple current
0 Frequency0/
Coefficient
50Hz 120Hz 300Hz 1kHz 10kHz or more
0.35 0.50 0.64 0.83 1.00
ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
10
1A
16
1C
25
1E
35
1V
50
1H
    10
    22
    33
    47
    68
  100
  220
  330
  470
100
220
330
470
680
101
221
331
471 ESR
Case size
φD × L
(mm)
40
4.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
5
3
2
2
2
0.45
0.20
0.15
0.15
0.15
1.60 6924
197
270
500
500
500
 6.3 × 7.7
 8 × 10
 10 × 10
 10 × 10